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S*1166 (Rat #0541, Act #0552 of 1986) Joint Resolution, By Moore, Drummond and Setzler
Similar (H 3567)

A Joint Resolution to provide for the handling of certain oil overcharge refund monies, including the imposition of duties and
responsibilities upon the Joint Legislative Committee on Energy; to require that any state agency, board, commission,
institution, or other entity funded from the general fund of the State which receives a financial gain as a result of energy
efficiency improvements undertaken as a result of the State's energy programs must be evaluated as to the actual annual
dollar savings attained; to provide for the reporting of the cost savings; to provide for the deposit of oil overcharge funds in
interest-bearing accounts and for the earmarking of interest earned; and to provide, among other things, that the State Auditor
shall conduct an annual financial compliance audit and budget adequate funds to cover its cost.

03/20/86
03/25/86
03/25/86
04/24/86
04/29/86
04/29/86
05/20/86
05/28/86
05/29/86
06/04/86
06/06/86
06/06/86
06/06/86
06/12/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1128
Read second time SJ-1177

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1177

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2264

Introduced and read first time HJ-2638

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2638
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3102
Read second time HJ-3389

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3494

Ratified R 541

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/86

Act No. 552
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